

PART I	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER, 2015						
Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	9 months ended	9 months ended	12 months ended
	31.12.2015	30.09.2015	31.12.2014	31.12.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2015
	Unaudited	unaudited	unaudited	unaudited	unaudited	audited
1. Income from Operations						
(a) Net Sales (Net of excise duty)	7595.98	5589.72	9203.28	19587.40	23100.49	30132.44
(b) Other Operating Income	552.35	485.22	841.85	1484.11	1811.61	2293.47
Total Income from Operations(Net)	8148.33	6074.94	10045.13	21071.51	24912.10	32425.91
2. Expenses						
a. Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Purchase of stock-in-trade	5899.35	7212.85	8860.09	17246.74	22441.36	29577.31
c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	1460.15	-1837.61	390.06	1624.45	214.68	-18.62
d. Employee benefit expense	330.15	310.25	279.96	920.86	859.31	1294.47
e. Depreciation and amortization expense	35.00	35.00	30.07	105.00	90.07	155.95
f. Other expenses	262.13	185.18	245.29	670.12	737.33	838.31
Total Expenses	7986.78	5905.67	9805.47	20567.17	24342.75	31847.42
3. Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items	161.55	169.27	239.66	504.34	569.35	578.49
4. Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance cost and Exceptional Items	161.55	169.27	239.66	504.34	569.35	578.49
6. Finance Cost	136.87	162.33	149.63	455.51	441.55	415.72
7. Profit /(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before Exceptional Items	24.68	6.94	90.03	48.83	127.80	162.77
8. Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Profit/ Loss from Ordinary Activities before tax	24.68	6.94	90.03	48.83	127.80	162.77
10. Tax expense	3.00	2.00	18.00	8.00	24.00	47.40
11. Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	21.68	4.94	72.03	40.83	103.80	115.37
12. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.53
13. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	21.68	4.94	72.03	40.83	103.80	107.84
14. Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	275.34	275.34	275.34	275.34	275.34	275.34
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	722.23	722.23	722.23	722.23	722.23	722.23
16. (i)Earning per share (before extra ordinary items) not annualized- Basic and Diluted	0.79	0.18	2.62	1.48	3.77	3.92
(ii)Earning per share (after extra ordinary items) not annualized- Basic and Diluted	0.79	0.18	2.62	1.48	3.77	3.92

NOTES

- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 15.02.2016 and limited review has been carried out by statutory auditors.
- The disclosure under segment reporting is not required as the company is a single segment company i.e. sale and service of vehicles.
- Figures for previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.

Place :- Chandigarh
Date :15.02.2016



FOR HIRA AUTOMOBILES LIMITED

RAHULINDER SINGH SIDHU
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN - 00447452